  MBC-100 Series 100W single output power supply
WWW.darfon.com.tw                                         File Name : MBC-100 2015-07-30 Rev : C
Features
Universal AC full range input (to 305Vac)
Protection: Short circuit/Over current
Over voltage/Over temperature auto recovery
Constant current design ( C.C.mode)
Built-in 4KV Lightning Surge protection
With active PFC function
Multiple dimming functions
IP65/IP67 Design for indoor and outdoor use
Suitable for LED and street lighting applications
UL/CB/CCC/CE approvals
5 years Warranty
MBC-100-XXXX □ A type: IP65 grade，Adjust current by variable resistor internal
B type: IP67 grade，Dimming by 1~10V/PWM signal/Resistor
Model Rated Current
Current adjust
range(1)
Output Voltage OVP level Output Power Efficiency (2)
MBC-100-1600 1600mA 960~1600mA 36~63V 73~82V 100W 91%
MBC-100-1750 1750mA 1050~1750mA 36~56V 65~73 V 100W 91%
MBC-100-2100 2100mA 1260~2100mA 29~49V 56~64V 100W 91%
MBC-100-2450 2450mA 1470~2450mA 29~42V 48~55V 100W 91%
MBC-100-2800 2800mA 1680~2800mA 22~35V 40~45V 100W 91%
1. Only A Type Adjust current by variable resistor internal
   2. Efficiency test condition please reference “ Efficiency Vs Load“
 Input Specification
Input voltage range (1) 90~305VAC